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Boys & Girls Club of the Twin Cities 
Susan Lundin 
slundin@boysandgirls.org 
6500 Nicollet Ave. S., Ste. #201 
Minneapolis, MN 55423 
612-435-1914 / Ward 2 (West Side Branch) 

Highland Gymnastics Support Organization 
Jeff Fenske 
Jeff.fenske@gmail.com 
2096 James Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
651-288-0800 / Wards 2, 3 and 4 

Boy Scout Troop 12 
Anne Vining 
candycrafts@masn.com 
1280 Arcade St. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
651-774-0344 / Ward 6 

Johnson Area Baseball Boosters 
Jeff Plaschko 
Jeff.plaschko@spps.org 
8240 83rd St. S. 
Cottage Grove, MN 55016 
651-290-8395 / Ward 6 

Boy Scout Troop #174 
Rich Jacobson 
Rich.jacobson@mnsword.com 
1511 Sargent St. 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
651-699-1425 / Ward 2 & 5 

Johnson/Como Youth Hockey Assoc. 
Gerri Rowan 
Geraldine47@comcast.net 
1233 Burr St. 
St. Paul, MN 55130 
651-403-6505 / Wards 1, 4, 5, 6 and 7 

Boy Scout Troop #197 
Bruce Estrem – Scoutmaster 
Be19612k@yahoo.com 
1594 Lakewood Dr. 
Maplewood, MN 55119 
651-468-7324 / Ward 6 

Midway Baseball 
Travis Logan 
tdlogan@comcast.net 
1176 Duluth St. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
612-671-8913 / Wards 1, 4 and 5 

Boy Scout Troop #216 
Angie Wilson 
Awilson70@aol.com 
461 Burlington Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55119 
651-714-5254 / Ward 7 

Mounds Theater/Portage For Youth 
Reann Ruth 
reann@theportage.com 
1029 Hudson Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
651-772-8674 / Ward 7 

Boy Scout Troop #294 
Michael Aeling 
maeling@troop294.net 
649 Heron Ct. N. 
Oakdale, MN 55128 
651-307-8237 / Ward 7 

Northern Star – Boy Scouts of America 
John Andrews (CEO) 
jandrews@northernstarbsa.org 
393 Marshall Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55102-1717 
763-231-7201 / Citywide 

Broom Closet (The) 
Danny Robb 
Daniel.Robb@spps.org 
65 E. Kellogg Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-523-6322 / Citywide 

Palace Booster Club 
Robert Laird 
No e-mail provided 
419 Bay St. 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
651-228-9344 / Ward 2 

Como Park Youth Wrestling/Football 
Gregory Petrie / Dave Katz 
Dave.katz@spps.org 
825 Nebraska Ave. W. 
St. Paul, MN 55117 
651-487-2463 / Ward 5 

Phalen Youth Club 
Jim McDonough 
jimrmick@comcast.net 
815 E. Montana Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
651-214-2141 / Ward 6 
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Duluth & Case Booster Club 
Brinkley Prescott 
brinkleaf@gmail.com 
1020 Duluth St. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
612-414-9597 / Ward 6 

St. Paul Rookies Girls’ Softball 
Ron Snaza 
Ron.snaza@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
2195 7th St. N. 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
651-334-4073 / Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 

Dunning Boosters 
Monica Langevin/Rangel 
mrrangel@comcast.net 
1156 Ashland Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
651-227-0444 / Ward 1 

St. Paul Science Fair Support Group 
Penny Lohman 
plohman@hotmail.com 
10740 Dahlia St. NW 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
763-421-3338 / Citywide 

East Side Hockey Association 
Randy Schmidt 
Coachrandy19@comcast.net 
3691 Dakota Ave. 
Woodbury, MN 55125 
651-329-5152 / Ward 6 

St. Paul Urban Tennis Association 
Marc Miller 
mmiller@sput.us 
1043 Grand Ave. # 252 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
651-222-2879 / Citywide 

Edgcumbe Comm. Ctr. Hockey Boosters 
Rick Shomion 
No e-mail provided 
1866 Yorkshire Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55116 / Wards 1,2,3 and 4 

Upper East Side Football Association 
Scott Renstrom 
Scott.renstrom@gmail.com 
1974 E. California Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55016 / Wards 5, 6 and 7 

Friends of KidsPark 
Carolyn India-Black 
kpac@kidsparkdropin.org 
1396 W. California Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
651-246-5670 / Wards 3 and 4 

Venture Crew #613 
Dennis Sederberg 
dsederberg@netzero.net 
1574 Ross Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55106-4231 
651-771-1204 / Citywide 

Friends of Oxford Pool 
Deb Sodt 
dksodt@gmail.com 
3536 40th Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN 55406 
651-201-5550 / Citywide 

Youth Express 
Chris Ohland 
cohland@youthexpress.net 
1150 Selby Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
651-659-0613 / Ward 1 

Hayden Heights (rec. center) Youth Alliance 
Scott Renstrom 
Scott.renstrom@gmail.com 
1974 E. California Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55119  
651-266-8661 / Wards 5, 6 and 7 

(14)/(30) 

Hazel Park Booster Club 
Thomas Maye 
No e-mail provided 
408 N. Wheeler St., #104 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
651-645-2442 / Ward 6 

Highland Friendship Club 
Staff recommendation: Deny 
- Not solely youth serving 
The Highland Friendship Club Mission Statement: The mission of 

the Highland Friendship Club is to serve individuals with disabilities 

from teens through adulthood by providing a range of opportunities to 
develop lifelong skills, friendships and connections within their 

community 

From website: www.highlandfreindshipclub.org 
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BOY SCOUT TROOP #12 
Anne Vining 
anne@first-covenant.org 
1280 Arcade St. 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651-774-0344/WARD 6 

DULUTH & CASE BOOSTER CLUB 
Mike Benedict 
mikeb@dalsin.com 
1814 E. Hyacinth Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55119 
651-338-1085/WARD 6 

BOY SCOUT TROOP #174 
Rich Jacobson 
rich.jacobson@mnsword.com 
1511 Sargent Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
651-699-1425/WARD 1 

DUNNING BOOSTERS 
Monica Langevin-Rangel 
mrrangel@comcast.net 
1156 Ashland Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 

651-227-0444/WARD 1 

BOY SCOUT TROOP #197 
Bruce Estrem 
be19612k@yahoo.com 
1594 Lakewood Dr. 
Maplewood, MN 55119 
651-468-7324/Ward 7 

EDGCUMBE HOCKEY BOOSTER CLUB 
Rick Shomion 
No e-mail provided 
1866 Yorkshire Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55116 
651-698-0472 / Ward 1, 2, 3, & 4 

BOY SCOUT TROOP #216  
Angie Wilson 
awilson70@aol.com 
461 Burlington Rd. 
Saint Paul, MN 55119 
651-714-5254/WARD 7 

FRIENDS OF OXFORD POOL 
Erin Mangan 
erinmangan@twincitizen.net 
P.O. Box 4600 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
763-694-7130 / CITYWIDE  

BOY SCOUT TROOP #294 
Michael Aeling 
maeling@troop294.net 
649 Heron Ct. N. 
Oakdale, MN 55128 
651-307-8237/WARD 7 

GROVELAND BOOSTER CLUB 
Chris Engelmann 
ceengelmann@aol.com 
367 S. Cretin Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
651-402-8180/WARD 4 

BROOM CLOSET, INC.  
Kate Stoeckel 
kate.stoeckel@spps.org 
65 E. Kellogg Blvd. 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
651-523-6322/CITYWIDE 

HAMLINE/AM. LEGION BASEBALL 
Jim Stodolka 
JimS825737@aol.com 
2036 Bayard Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55116 
651-699-2494/WARD 3 
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COMO AREA HOCKEY ASSOCIATION 
Ann Scanlan 
treasurer@comohockey.com 
1182 Woodbridge St. 
Saint Paul, MN 55117 
651-408-3428 / WARD 5 

HAZEL PARK BOOSTER CLUB 
Thomas Maye 
No e-mail address listed 
408 N. Wheeler St., #104 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651-645-2442 / WARD 6 

COMO PARK YTH.WREST./FOOTBALL 
Gregory Petrie 
gregory.petrie@spps.org 
3620 St. Francis Way, B 
Eagan, MN 55123 
651-587-6902 / WARD 5, 4, 1 

HIGHLAND FRIENDSHIP CLUB 
Mary McKeown 
mary@highlandfriendshipclub.org 
1371 Sumner St. 
Saint Paul, MN 55116 
651-278-5732 / Ward 2, 3, & 4 

 

 

HIGHLAND GYMNASTICS SUPPORT ORG. 
Jeff Fenske 
Jeff.fenske@gmail.com 
2096 James Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
651-222-6700 / WARD 2, 3 and 4 

(16) 

HISTORY DAY SUPPORT CLUB 
Dennis Simonson 
dennissimonson@msn.com 
355 Marshall Ave. #301 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651-265-3452/CITYWIDE 

ST. PAUL ROOKIES FP SOFTBALL 
Ron Snaza 
RJSnaza@myway.com 
2195 7th St. N. 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
651-334-4073 / WARD 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 

JIMMY LEE BOOSTER CLUB 
Desiree Payne 
Desiree.payne@spps.org 
270 N. Lexington Pkwy. 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651-642-0653 / WARD 1 

ST. PAUL SCIENCE FAIR SUPP. GROUP 
Penny Lohman 
plohman@hotmail.com 
10740 Dahlia St. N.W. 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
612-262-7078/CITYWIDE 

JOHNSON AREA BASEBALL BSTRS. 
Jeff Plaschko 
jeff.plaschko@spps.org 
8240 83RD St. S. 
Cottage Grove, MN 55016 
651-290-8395 / WARD 6 

ST. PAUL URBAN TENNIS ASSN. 
Marc Miller 
mmiller@sput.org 
1043 Grand Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
651-222-2879/CITYWIDE 

MIDWAY BASEBALL 
Travis Logan 
tdlogan@comcast.net 
1176 Duluth St. 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
612-671-8913 / WARD 1, 4 & 5 

UPPER EAST SIDE YOUTH F.B. ASSN. 
Scott Renstrom 
scott.renstrom@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
1974 E. California Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55119 
651-266-8661 / Ward 6 

PALACE BOOSTER CLUB 
Robert Laird 
No e-mail provided 
419 Bay St. 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
651-228-9344 / Ward 2 

VENTURE CREW #613 
Dennis Sederberg 
dsederberg@netzero.com 
1574 Ross Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651-771-1204 / Ward 7 

PHALEN YOUTH CLUB 
Jim McDonough 
Jim.mcdonough@co.ramsey.mn.us 
815 E. Montana Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651-214-2141/WARD 6 

WEST SIDE/WEST END WRESTLING CLUB 
Gina Verduzco Johnson 
Gina.verduzco@ey.com 
1644 Walnut Lane 
Eagan, MN 55112 
651-452-8260/WARD 2 
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PORTAGE FOR YOUTH 
Raeann Ruth 
raeann@theportage.com 
1029 Hudson Rd. 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651-772-8674/CITYWIDE 

YOUTH EXPRESS 
Jim Kelley 
jkelley@youthexpress.net 
1150 Selby Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651-659-0613/WARD 1 & 4 

ST. PAUL EAST ATHLETIC ASSN. 
Jim McDonough 
Jim.mcdonough@co.ramsey.mn.us 
815 E. Montana Ave. 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651-214-2141/WARD 6 

(16)/(32) 

(32) approved 

(1) denied – Mt. Olivet School Lab 
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